

T.P. Civ NO. 104/25
Munna Lal Pandey Alias M. L. Pandey v. Abhay Kumar Rajput
CNR No. DLWT01-013632-2025

03.02.2026

Present: Ms. Indu Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.

Let notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes and also through *affixation*, returnable for **18.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.02.2026