

**T.P. Civ No. 104/25**  
**MUNNA LAL PANDEY @ M. L. PANDEY**  
**Vs. ABHAY KUMAR RAJPUT**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-013632-2025**

**05.06.2026**

Present: Ms. Indu Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Petitioner in person.  
None for the respondent

Put up for orders at 4:00 PM.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/05.06.2026

**At 4:00 PM**

Present: Ms. Indu Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Petitioner in person.  
None for the respondent

No time left as the undersigned is busy in dictating judgment in another case bearing SC No. 431/2019, which is one of the 20 oldest cases.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **07.07.2026**.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/05.06.2026